	960000	
• .	A. Arnold	
	ypress Shadow Ave	-
		95
<u>Tampa, I</u>	Florida 33647	ALL HAND IS FILET
City/Stat	e/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if known):
1		800001999658
1(Co	rporation Name) (I	-11/07/9601104016 Document #)
2(Co	rporation Name) (I	Document #)
_		
	(L	Document #)
4(Cor	rporation Name) (D	Document #)
、	(1	
	-	
L_ Walle in	Distance atom	
	Pick up time	
 7	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	
 7	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Mcrger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	Certificate of Status

..

1.0



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 13, 1996

KATHLEEN A ARNOLD 10038 CYPRESS SHADOW AVE TAMPA, FL 33647

SUBJECT: AMERICAN KENPO KARATE ACADEMY Ref. Number: W96000023969

96 NOV 18 EH 11: 06

We have received your document for AMERICAN KENPO KARATE ACADEMY and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 896A00051727

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

American Kenpo Karate Academy, Inc. -



ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5802 North Armenia Ave. Suite 7 Tampa, Florida

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstan...ng at any one time is: 100

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Kathleen A. Arnold 10038 Cypress Shadow Ave. Tampa Florida, 33647

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

 \mathbf{i}

Kathleen A.Arnold 10038 Cypress Shadow Ave Tampa, Florida 23647

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

15 day of <u>November</u>, 1996.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

athlun l Signature

Signature

Signature

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: American Kenpo Karate Academy, Inc.

	5802 North Armenia Ave. Suite	7 Tamua, FL
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	96 HON
	Kethleen A. Arnold	HASS IN LE
	(NAME)	SEE.
	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	FLORIDA
	<u>Tampa, Florida 33647</u> (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Kallen

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314